NEW ARRIVAL zgfMobilex

a better life in motion

TURTLE

Item no. 271045/ 271145

Turtle is a simple, yet solid and lightweight
transport wheelchair made in a stylish silver
aluminium frame. Turtle has just enough
features to make the usage comfortable and
reliable without making it too complicated.

Turtle has the following features:

+ Foldable frame

*  Armrests

*  Removable footrests

«  Removable, washable seat cover

+ Parking and attendant brakes

* Anti-tip pedal

« Seat width 45 cm

+ Tested and approved for a user weight
up to 150 kg

Available in two different models:
« With 6" front castor wheels and 14" soft
PU rear wheels attached
« With 6" front castor wheels and 22" PU
rear wheels with quick-release axles
attached

Scan the QR code
to learn more:

Expected on stock in the beginning of December 2024 ———

Mobilex A/S - Grgnlandsvej 5 - DK-8660 Skanderborg - info@mobilex.dk - www.mobilex.dk



NEW ARRIVAL  zgfMobilex

a better life in motion

Turtle
Seat-width
Seat-depth adjustable

Seat height adjust. min./max.

Total width
Backrest inclination
Weight

Max. user weight

Mobilex A/S - Grgnlandsvej 5 -

TURTLE

Item no. 271045/ 271145

271045
45 cm

62,4 cm

12,5 kg

42-48 cm
46,5cm -49,0 cm

10°

150 kg

271145
45 cm

66,3 cm

16 kg
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