

## **TURTLE**

Item no. 271045 / 271145

Turtle is a simple, yet solid and lightweight transport wheelchair made in a stylish silver aluminium frame. Turtle has just enough features to make the usage comfortable and reliable without making it too complicated.

## Turtle has the following features:

- Foldable frame
- Armrests
- Removable footrests
- Removable, washable seat cover
- Parking and attendant brakes
- Anti-tip pedal
- Seat width 45 cm
- Tested and approved for a user weight up to 150 kg



Item no. 271045







### Available in two different models:

- With 6" front castor wheels and 14" soft PU rear wheels attached
- With 6" front castor wheels and 22" PU rear wheels with quick-release axles attached

Scan the QR code to learn more:



Expected on stock in the beginning of December 2024 —



# **TURTLE**

Item no. 271045 / 271145



Turtle	271045	271145
Seat-width	45 cm	45 cm
Seat-depth adjustable	42-48 cm	
Seat height adjust. min./max.	46,5 cm – 49,0 cm	
Total width	62,4 cm	66,3 cm
Backrest inclination	10°	
Weight	12,5 kg	16 kg
Max. user weight	150 kg	